(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) FINANCE SE	PAT	10-30-2002 1022 <u>66099</u>	TMENT OF COMMERC
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Randall A. Nichols		ame and address of receiving party(ies) lame: NEUCO, Inc.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	🗋 Yes 🖾 No Ir	iternal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance: Image: Assignment image: Security Agreement image: Change of Other image: Other imag	f Name	treet Address: 143 Spring Street Everett, MA 02149	
Execution Date: March 25, 1998	А	dditional name(s) & address(es) attached?	🗌 Yes 🛛 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):If this document is being filed together with a new app	lication, the execution date of the	e application is:	
A. Patent Application No(s):	B. P :	atent No(s):	
09/337,578			
	Additional numbers attached?	🗋 Yes 🛛 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed:		otal number of applications and patents	involved: [1]
Name: Thomas M. Sullivan, Esq. Address: MINTZ, LEVIN, COHN, FERRIS GLOVSKY and POPEO, P.C. One Financial Center Boston, MA 02111	7. T E E		arge Deposit Account
	DO NOT USE THIS S	SPACE	
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing Thomas M. Sullivan (Reg. No. 39, 392)	Then	and any function of the copy is a true copy of the copy is a true copy of the copy is a true copy of the copy of t	24/12
Name of Person Signing	Signature		Date
	-		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, Mail docum	-	NT	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments,	and document: [2] nents to be recorded with require BOX ASSIGNME	INT for Patents	

PATENT REEL: 013423 FRAME: 0453

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

I, Randall A. Nichols of 32 North Reading, Manchester, 3H, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to me by NEUCO, Inc., a corporation of Massachusetts, having its principal place of business at 143 Spring Street, Everett 02149, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said NEUCO, Inc., its successors and assigns. the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries in a certain invention or improvement in APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR INTERNALLY COATING LIVE GAS PIPE JOINTS OR OTHER DISCONTINUITIES described in an application about to be filed in the United States Patent Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And I agree, for myself and my executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deeds or other instruments, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And for the same consideration I do also hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee all my rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty and all other treaties of the like purpose in respect of said inventions and said application, and I do hereby authorize Assignee to apply in my name or in their own name (in a manner to be agreed upon by the Assignee) or their designee, for patents and like rights of exclusion on or for said inventions in all countries, claiming (if the Assignee desires) the priority of the filing date of said application under the provisions of said Convention, Treaty or any other such Convention or Treaty.

And for the same consideration I do also hereby jointly and severally agree for myself and for my respective heirs, executors and administrators, promptly upon request of the Assignee, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, original, divisional, continuing, reissue or other application or applications for patent or patents or the rights of exclusion of any country, or other lawful documents and any further assurances that may be deemed necessary or desirable by the Assignce fully to secure to it said right, title and interest as aforesaid in and to said inventions, application, and said several patents and like rights of exclusion, or any of them, all, however, at the expense of Assignce.

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to zaid corporation, its successors and assigns.

WITNESS our hand and seal this 25 day of ____

STATE OF LES HAMPSHAR COUNTY OF HILLSBOROUGH

) SS.

Then personally appeared the above named Randall A. Nichols and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed, before me, this <u>25</u> day of MARCH 1998.

B. L. S.L. Notary Public

BRAN DAUPHIN, Notary Public My Commission Expires Neversber 19, 2005